Renewal Term. The Original Agreement is hereby renewed for an additional (1) one-year term 
beginning on March 2, 2026 and terminating March 1, 2027. 

4. RENEWAL COMPENSATION. City shall pay Vendor a price not to exceed the maximum limiting 
amount of ELEVEN THOUSAND, AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($11,000) over the Renewal Term as 
full and complete compensation for the timely and satisfactory provision of maintenance services for 
water features located at M.O.M.S. Park, 3320 SE 17th Street, Ocala, Florida 34471. The previous 
pricing is being hereby replaced with the new cost chart below.